for each tranche within an award over the vesting period of the corresponding tranche.

Reconciliations of the statements of financial position

The reconciliation between the Canadian GAAP and IFRS consolidated statements of financial position at
September 30, 2010 is provided below:

EUROMAX RESOURCES LTD.
Management’s Discussion and Analysis
Quarter and Nine Months Ended September 30, 2011
______________________________________________________________________________________

10

EurOmax Resources Ltd.
Condensed consolidated interim statements of financial position

(Stated in Canadian dollars)

(Unaudited)

September 30,  September 30,

2010   Transition 2010

(Canadian GAAP) Impact (IFRS)

$ $ $

Assets

Current assets

Cash and cash equivalents 2,863,044   -   2,863,044

Amounts receivable, prepaids and deposits 780,561   -   780,561

3,643,605   -   3,643,605

Available-for-sale financial asset 221,519   -   221,519

Restricted cash 51,470   -   51,470

Equipment 178,094   (154)   177,940

Unproven mineral right interests  6,147,875   (207,354)   5,940,521

10,242,563   (207,508)   10,035,055

Liabilities

Current liabilities

Accounts payable and accrued liabilities 1,361,862   -   1,361,862

1,361,862   -   1,361,862

Shareholders' equity

Share capital 33,101,084   -   33,101,084

Contributed surplus 2,682,910   (80,446)   2,602,464

Accumulated other comprehensive loss (91,093)   (295,115)   (386,208)

Deficit, accumulated during the exploration stage (26,812,200)   168,053   (26,644,147)

8,880,701   (207,508)   8,673,193

10,242,563   (207,508)   10,035,055

EUROMAX RESOURCES LTD.
Management’s Discussion and Analysis
Quarter and Nine Months Ended September 30, 2011
______________________________________________________________________________________

11

Reconciliations of total comprehensive income

Reconciliations between the Canadian GAAP and IFRS total comprehensive income for the three and nine

months ended September 30, 2010 are provided below.

Three months ended September 30, 2010:

EurOmax Resources Ltd.

Condensed consolidated interim statements of comprehensive loss

Three months ended September 30, 2010
(Stated in Canadian dollars)

(Unaudited)

Canadian GAAP

 Transition

Impact IFRS

$ $ $

Expenses

Depreciation of equipment 19,025   -   19,025

Foreign exchange loss (gain) 32,020   (161,892)   (129,872)

General exploration 13,480   -   13,480

Share-based compensation  -   18,301   18,301

Other  (5,482)   -   (5,482)

General and administrative  339,295   -   339,295

Shareholders' meeting 1,863,333   1,863,333

Write-down of mineral right interests 3,521,055   3,521,055

5,782,726   (143,591)   5,639,135

Loss before other items (5,782,726)   143,591   (5,639,135)

Other items

Other income 1,226   -   1,226

Net loss (5,781,500)   143,591   (5,637,909)

Other Comprehensive Income (Loss)

   Gain on available-for sale financial asset 56,548   -   56,548

   Cumulative translation adjustment -   (77,750)   (77,750)

56,548   (77,750)   (21,202)

Comprehensive Loss (5,724,952)   65,841   (5,659,111)

EUROMAX RESOURCES LTD.
Management’s Discussion and Analysis
Quarter and Nine Months Ended September 30, 2011
______________________________________________________________________________________

12

Nine months ended September 30, 2010:

EurOmax Resources Ltd.

Condensed consolidated interim statements of comprehensive loss

Nine months ended September 30, 2010
(Stated in Canadian dollars)

(Unaudited)

Canadian GAAP

 Transition

Impact IFRS

$ $ $

Expenses

Depreciation of equipment 57,905   -   57,905

Foreign exchange loss (gain) 291,551   (137,772)   153,779

General exploration 108,034   -   108,034

Share-based compensation  172,600   (80,446)   92,154

Other  (7,496)   -   (7,496)

General and administrative  1,425,261   -   1,425,261

Shareholders' meeting 1,863,333   -   1,863,333

Write-down of mineral right interests 3,521,055   -   3,521,055

7,432,243   (218,218)   7,214,025

Loss before other items (7,432,243)   218,218   (7,214,025)

Other items

   Other loss (3,171)   -   (3,171)

Net loss (7,435,414)   218,218   (7,217,196)

Other Comprehensive Loss

   Loss on available-for sale financial asset (247,445)   -   (247,445)

   Cumulative translation adjustment -   (295,115)   (295,115)

(247,445)   (295,115)   (542,560)

Comprehensive Loss (7,682,859)   (76,897)   (7,759,756)

Statement of cash flows

The IFRS transition adjustments noted above did not have an impact on cash and cash equivalents.

There was not change to investing and financing cash flow sub-totals.

INTERNAL CONTROLS OVER FINANCIAL REPORTING
Management is responsible for establishing and maintaining adequate internal control over financial
reporting. Any system of internal control over financial reporting, no matter how well designed, has

inherent limitations. Therefore, even those systems determined to be effective can provide only
reasonable assurance with respect to financial statement preparation and presentation. Other than